
T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Contractor ResponsiveBid Amount

State:
County:

Opened at:
By:

Date:

FL
BEVARD
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL REFUGE

Sterling, VA
P. Schaad /L. Emmons
09/11/03

Signed:

Title: Date: ______________

Contract Awarded to: Date: ______________

Schedule: A

I certify that this Bid Tabulation accurately reflects the bids received and publicly opened for this solicitation.

J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc.
621 So Park Avenue
Titusville, FL  32796

 1,043,947.50

Ceres Caribe, Inc.
Celle Union # 15
Lajes, PR  00667

 1,116,651.26

Mack Construction Services, Inc
P. O. Box 702001
St. Cloud, FL  34770-2001

No 1,129,397.50( )

HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture
5220 S. Washington Avenue
Titusville, FL  32780

 1,394,000.00

C & D Construction
P. O. Box 1626
Cocoa, FL  32923-1626

 1,429,900.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc
307 Apple Tree Branch
Robbinsville, FL  28771

 1,491,725.00

Engineer's Estimate 1,000,000.00

debbie
J.P. DONOVAN CONSTRUCTION

debbie
9/24/03

debbie



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

Schedule:

B I D    T O T A L    C H E C K    P A S S

Computed
Bid AmountBid Amount Error

Bidder's
Bidder

J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1,043,947.501,043,947.50

Ceres Caribe, Inc. 1,116,651.261,116,651.26

Mack Construction Services, Inc 1,129,397.501,129,397.50

HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 1,394,000.001,394,000.00

C & D Construction 1,429,900.001,429,900.00

Aldridge Brothers, Inc 1,491,725.001,491,725.00

The apparent low bidder is  4 % above the engineer's estimate.



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    1

Schedule: A

15101 LPSM MOBILIZATION
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. ALL 50,000.00     50,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 200,000.00    200,000.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 98,000.00     98,000.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 150,000.00    150,000.00
C & D Construction 459,000.00    459,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 170,000.00    170,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 93,055.00     93,055.00

15201 LPSM CONSTRUCTION SURVEY AND STAKING
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. ALL 35,000.00     35,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 60,000.00     60,000.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 22,800.00     22,800.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 35,000.00     35,000.00
C & D Construction 25,000.00     25,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 60,000.00     60,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

15401 LPSM CONTRACTOR TESTING
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. ALL 10,000.00     10,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 15,000.00     15,000.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 15,000.00     15,000.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 30,000.00     30,000.00
C & D Construction 10,000.00     10,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 40,000.00     40,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11,000.00     11,000.00

15729 LNFT TURBIDITY BARRIERS
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 10,000 7.80     78,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 3.54     35,400.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 8.00     80,000.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 9.00     90,000.00
C & D Construction 5.50     55,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 12.00    120,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 9.50     95,000.00

15729R LNFT RELOCATE TURBIDITY BARRIERS
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 51,000 2.75    140,250.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 1.77     90,270.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 1.00     51,000.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 1.50     76,500.00
C & D Construction 1.90     96,900.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    2

Schedule: A

Aldridge Brothers, Inc 3.00    153,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 2.00    102,000.00

20302H LNFT REMOVAL OF PIPE CULVERTS
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 175 75.00     13,125.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 23.60      4,130.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 26.00      4,550.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 100.00     17,500.00
C & D Construction 20.00      3,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 25.00      4,375.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      4,375.00

20401 CUYD ROADWAY EXCAVATION
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1,340 14.00     18,760.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 8.80     11,792.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 6.00      8,040.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 20.00     26,800.00
C & D Construction 10.00     13,400.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 35.00     46,900.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 10.00     13,400.00

20402 CUYD SUBEXCAVATION
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1,000 16.00     16,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 12.98     12,980.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 12.00     12,000.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 20.00     20,000.00
C & D Construction 11.00     11,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 25.00     25,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 11.00     11,000.00

20409 CUYD EMBANKMENT CONSTRUCTION
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 7,850 14.00    109,900.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 8.80     69,080.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 11.00     86,350.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 8.00     62,800.00
C & D Construction 11.00     86,350.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 22.50    176,625.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 12.00     94,200.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    3

Schedule: A

20701CA SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE III-A
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 3,100 2.50      7,750.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 3.54     10,974.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 6.00     18,600.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 4.00     12,400.00
C & D Construction 3.00      9,300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 2.00      6,200.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50     10,850.00

20701DA SQYD EARTHWORK GEOTEXTILE, TYPE IV-A
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 2,650 2.75      7,287.50
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 3.54      9,381.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 6.25     16,562.50
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 4.00     10,600.00
C & D Construction 3.00      7,950.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 2.00      5,300.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3.50      9,275.00

20802 CUYD FOUNDATION FILL
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 10 125.00      1,250.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 37.21        372.10
Mack Construction Services, Inc 305.00      3,050.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 100.00      1,000.00
C & D Construction 30.00        300.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 400.00      4,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30.00        300.00

25101C CUYD PLACED RIPRAP, CLASS 3
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 625 169.00    105,625.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 117.35     73,343.75
Mack Construction Services, Inc 86.00     53,750.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 100.00     62,500.00
C & D Construction 130.00     81,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 140.00     87,500.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 120.00     75,000.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (CRUSHED SHELL MIX)
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 15,000 19.00    285,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 23.60    354,000.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 20.00    300,000.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 30.00    450,000.00
C & D Construction 30.00    450,000.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    4

Schedule: A

Aldridge Brothers, Inc 20.00    300,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 20.00    300,000.00

30107 TON AGGREGATE SURFACE COURSE (NO. 2 AASHTO ROCK FOR SPILLWAYS)
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1,000 24.00     24,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 17.70     17,700.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 30.90     30,900.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 80.00     80,000.00
C & D Construction 45.00     45,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 66.00     66,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 40.00     40,000.00

60219B EACH WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE, DOUBLE PIPE
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1 20,000.00     20,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 8,260.00      8,260.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 58,900.00     58,900.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 75,000.00     75,000.00
C & D Construction 7,000.00      7,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 65,000.00     65,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25,000.00     25,000.00

60219C EACH WATER CONTROL STRUCTURE, TRIPLE PIPE
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1 24,000.00     24,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 11,210.00     11,210.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 85,400.00     85,400.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 100,000.00    100,000.00
C & D Construction 16,000.00     16,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 85,000.00     85,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 30,000.00     30,000.00

62509 ACRE TURF ESTABLISHMENT
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 4.6 6,500.00     29,900.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 3,084.72     14,189.71
Mack Construction Services, Inc 17,500.00     80,500.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 2,500.00     11,500.00
C & D Construction 1,500.00      6,900.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 3,500.00     16,100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,200.00     14,720.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    5

Schedule: A

62903 SQYD CELLULAR CONFINEMENT SYSTEM
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 3,000 12.00     36,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 18.59     55,770.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 29.95     89,850.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 23.00     69,000.00
C & D Construction 12.00     36,000.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 16.00     48,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 13.00     39,000.00

63505C EACH BARRICADE, TYPE 3
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 4 1,000.00      4,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 272.00      1,088.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 725.00      2,900.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 500.00      2,000.00
C & D Construction 800.00      3,200.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 250.00      1,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 400.00      1,600.00

63507 SQFT CONSTRUCTION SIGN
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 65 200.00     13,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 24.78      1,610.70
Mack Construction Services, Inc 33.00      2,145.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 20.00      1,300.00
C & D Construction 50.00      3,250.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 25.00      1,625.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 25.00      1,625.00

63701 EACH FIELD OFFICE (EQUIPMENT ONLY)
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1 15,000.00     15,000.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 60,000.00     60,000.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 9,000.00      9,000.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 10,000.00     10,000.00
C & D Construction 3,500.00      3,500.00
Aldridge Brothers, Inc 10,000.00     10,000.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 3,500.00      3,500.00

63705 CTSM LONG DISTANCE CALLING
J. P. Donovan Construction, Inc. 1 100.00        100.00
Ceres Caribe, Inc. 100.00        100.00
Mack Construction Services, Inc 100.00        100.00
HM2 & RKT A Joint Venture 100.00        100.00
C & D Construction 100.00        100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

Item ItemItem
No. Unit Description

Quantity Unit
Price

Amount

Page    6

Schedule: A

Aldridge Brothers, Inc 100.00        100.00
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE 100.00        100.00



T A B U L A T I O N     O F      B I D S

Project No.:
Project Name:

A
ERFO-MRT 10(4)
MERRITT ISLAND NATIONAL WILDLIFE REFUGE

Date: 09/12/03

B I D    I T E M    C H E C K    P A S S 

Item No.

Schedule:

ComputedBidder's
Extension ExtensionBidder

No extension errors in this Schedule.




